

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2941/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in CRLA No. 779/2013 passed by the High Court Of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

SANTOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Romila, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that they are not pressing this petition as far as petitioner No.1-Santosh, petitioner No.2-Panchu, petitioner No.4-Ashok and petitioner No.10-Raju are concerned.

Therefore, this special leave petition in respect of aforementioned four persons is dismissed.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master