

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2941/2015

KAMAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report of the sole respondent is awaited.

However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Chanakya Boxi Patro, appearing

on behalf of Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate-on-record has appeared

on his behalf.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed

within the respective stipulated time period.

List again on 22.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.02

16:46:40 IST

Reason: