

ITEM NO.3 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1206/2017

KAMAL & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107559/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-01-2021 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 107559/2020

Heard counsel for the parties.

For the time being we are considering bail application only at the instance of Sanjay (Appellant NO.7), Amar Singh (Appellant No.11) and Sahettar @ Bhura (Appellant No.12) on health grounds.

Counsel for the respondent-State of Chhattisgarh, on instructions, submits that the medical report concerning the aforesaid applicants-

appellants would suggest that they need continuous medical attention. As a result, during the pendency of this appeal, we direct release of the aforesaid three applicants-appellants on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with Sessions Case No.54/2012.

As regards other applicants-appellants, the respondent-State of Chhattisgarh to file response within three weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER